

ITEM		





- Data"). Certain portions of the Data may be considered Personally flablati Information ("Personally Identifiable Information"). De Identified Data ("De-Identified Data") is data generated from usage of Company Products from which all Personally Identifiable Information has been removed or obscured so that it does nityident individual student and there is no reasonable basis to believe the remaining information can be used to identify a student. For the purposes of this agreemletent Diffeed Data will not be considered Personally Identifiable Information and, thus, sot be deemed FERPA Data, as defined above, or COPPA Data, as defined below. Personally Identifiable Information may be collected from students under the age of 13 during the normal course of such students' use of the Products and thus may be subject to the Children's Online Privacy Protection Act, in which caseit will be known as COPPAD at a ("COPPA Data"), but with respect to both COPPA Data and FERPA Data, such Data may only be used for the purpose of facilitating and enhancing the use and functionality of the Products and in connection with Company's providing the Products to District and its users. Company will access, use, restrict, safeguard and dispose of all FERPA Data and COPPA Data related to this Agreement in accordance with FERPA and COPPA, respectively. Notwithstanding such release or collection, the FERPA Data, COPPA Data, and Personally Identifiable Information remain the property of the District.
- b. Company in providing Products to the Customer may use external service providers a required to facilitate a variety of operations, known as Third Party Service Providers. Outsourced operations may include, but are not limited to: web hosting, assisting with providing customer support, database reporting, analytics, and assisting with providing. As a result of this relationship, Third Party Service Providers may have access to Personally Identifiable Information Company Partners are obligated to take appropriate commercially reasonable steps to maintain the confidentiality District information they receive in connection with Company Product and are subject to other legal restrictions that prohibit the use of District information for any purpose other than that described below for specific Company purposes data exchanged with Third Party Service Providers will be deleted or transferred, per District request, when no longer needed, or at contract expiration. Company Partners should be submitted when bidding.
- c. Companyassures that data is secured and protected in a manner consistent with industry standards at a minimum and has attached documentation reflecting Company's existing data privacy and security guidelines and/or policies. The guidelines and/or policies will apply to both Personally Identified Informationda eldentified Data. Company's use of Personally Identifiable Information shall be the exclusive usef the District and/or third parties identified and approved by the District. Company may used tified Datafor the following purposes to improve the Product, to demonstrate the effectiveness of the Product, and for research or other purposes related to developing and improving the Product. Company's use of such Dentified Data may survive termination of this Agreement.

31. Data Transfer Protocol. The District will assign a team representing technical and academ
expertise("District team") to work with Companyto establish the automated data transfer. The project time line, service sprovided by Company, and

BID FORM 1: BIDDER INFORMATION

Agreesto Bid on: CiscoSMARTnet Renewal(FY25)	
DATE AND TIME TO BE OPENED: Thursday, June	e 6, 2023 at 1:00PM
Name of Bidder (Eirm or Individual):	
Name of Bidder (Firm or Individual):	

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

Objective

The Providence SchodDepartmentherebyrequestsproposalsfrom qualified vendorsto provide all technical items listed below.

Item	QTY	Product	Part Number
		Cisco SMARTnet Extended service agreement - replacement - 8x5 - response time: NBD - for P/N: AIR-CT8540-1K-K9, AIR-CT8540-1K-K9++, AIR-CT8540-1KK9-RF CON-SNTAIRCT85T	
		Note: AIR-CT8540-1K-K9 Cisco 8540 Wireless Controller Supporting 1000 APs-rack kit FCH2312V00M	
1	1	Coverage timeframe: 01-Jul-2024 - 30-Jun-2025	CON-SNTAIRCT85T